

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/16/2008 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	IM 0294(51)110 (PCN 01FY)	Moody	Pavement Repair, Asphalt Patching & Asphalt Overlay
2.	PS 0385(09)8 (PCN 00QN)	Fall River	RR Crossing Repair & Detour

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/16/2008
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0294(51)110
 Project Location: I29 from Exit 109, north to Exit 121
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Repair, Asphalt Patching & Asphalt Overlay
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

08/08/2008

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$29,400.000	\$29,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	107.400	Ton	\$800.000	\$85,920.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	1,917.000	Ton	\$52.000	\$99,684.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	320E2000	Maintenance Patching	145.000	Ton	\$365.000	\$52,925.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	320E7016	Grind 16" Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	2.100	Mile	\$3,500.000	\$7,350.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	3,086.000	SqYd	\$4.000	\$12,344.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	1,707.000	SqYd	\$5.500	\$9,388.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	30.100	Gal	\$33.000	\$993.300	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	23.700	Gal	\$27.000	\$639.900	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$21.740	\$3,261.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,594.000	Unit	\$2.500	\$6,485.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	7,200.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$3,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$335,990.700		

Total Bid Amount

\$335,990.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/16/2008
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: PS 0385(09)8
 Project Location: US385, 4 miles South of Oelrichs
 Desc of Construction: RR Crossing Repair & Detour
 County: Fall River

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

08/08/2008 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Simon Contractors of South
 Dakota, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$2,625.000	\$2,625.000	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.000
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$19,100.000	\$19,100.000	\$14,500.000	\$14,500.000
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.000	\$23,000.000	\$23,000.000
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	362.100	SqYd	\$7.000	\$2,534.700	\$14.000	\$5,069.400
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	88.000	Ft	\$2.200	\$193.600	\$4.000	\$352.000
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,847.000	CuYd	\$11.250	\$20,778.750	\$11.000	\$20,317.000
7	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$4,630.000	\$4,630.000	\$2,400.000	\$2,400.000
8	260E1010	Base Course	57.000	Ton	\$34.000	\$1,938.000	\$52.000	\$2,964.000
9	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	165.600	Ton	\$21.500	\$3,560.400	\$32.000	\$5,299.200
10	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	118.200	Ton	\$109.500	\$12,942.900	\$185.000	\$21,867.000
11	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	24.000	Ft	\$19.800	\$475.200	\$20.000	\$480.000
12	633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	24.000	Ft	\$3.300	\$79.200	\$3.500	\$84.000
13	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$21.740	\$869.600	\$21.740	\$869.600
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	969.000	Unit	\$1.650	\$1,598.850	\$1.750	\$1,695.750
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.000	\$2,400.000	\$2,400.000
16	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,544.000	Ft	\$0.550	\$1,399.200	\$0.600	\$1,526.400
17	730E1200	Hydroseeding	2,417.000	SqYd	\$0.400	\$966.800	\$0.600	\$1,450.200
18	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1,000.000	Lb	\$1.100	\$1,100.000	\$1.150	\$1,150.000
19	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	350.000	Ft	\$5.500	\$1,925.000	\$7.000	\$2,450.000
20	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	24.000	CuYd	\$19.000	\$456.000	\$23.000	\$552.000
21	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	88.000	Ft	\$0.350	\$30.800	\$2.300	\$202.400
22	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$330.000	\$330.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000
						\$93,634.000		\$111,878.950
Total Bid Amount						\$93,634.00		\$111,878.95

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/16/2008
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: PS 0385(09)8
 Project Location: US385, 4 miles South of Oelrichs
 Desc of Construction: RR Crossing Repair & Detour
 County: Fall River

Bidder:
 Quinn Construction Inc

08/08/2008 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.000
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.000	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.000
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.000	\$27,500.000	\$27,500.000
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	362.100	SqYd	\$12.000	\$4,345.200	\$12.000	\$4,345.200
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	88.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$264.000	\$4.000	\$352.000
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,847.000	CuYd	\$12.000	\$22,164.000	\$11.000	\$20,317.000
7	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
8	260E1010	Base Course	57.000	Ton	\$25.000	\$1,425.000	\$31.000	\$1,767.000
9	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	165.600	Ton	\$40.000	\$6,624.000	\$31.000	\$5,133.600
10	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	118.200	Ton	\$150.000	\$17,730.000	\$225.000	\$26,595.000
11	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	24.000	Ft	\$60.000	\$1,440.000	\$60.000	\$1,440.000
12	633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	24.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$96.000	\$5.000	\$120.000
13	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$21.740	\$869.600	\$21.740	\$869.600
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	969.000	Unit	\$3.000	\$2,907.000	\$3.000	\$2,907.000
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
16	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,544.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$1,272.000	\$0.500	\$1,272.000
17	730E1200	Hydroseeding	2,417.000	SqYd	\$0.500	\$1,208.500	\$1.500	\$3,625.500
18	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1,000.000	Lb	\$1.500	\$1,500.000	\$3.000	\$3,000.000
19	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	350.000	Ft	\$6.500	\$2,275.000	\$6.000	\$2,100.000
20	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	24.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$120.000	\$4.000	\$96.000
21	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	88.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$44.000	\$3.000	\$264.000
22	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000
						\$115,284.300		\$141,203.900
Total Bid Amount						\$115,284.30		\$141,203.90